

RPTT: Exempt: State Agency to State transfer

Lincoln County Water Rights- APN Not required WL-20, CGM

Recording requested by & return to GRANTEE Division of State Lands 333 W Nye Lane, Room 118 Carson City, NV 89706 FILED FOR NECOSITING AT THE REQUEST OF

State of Nevada - Division of State Lands 2001 NOV 1 FM 4 31

LINCOLF COUNTY HET MAKEN FEE & NO Fre BEP LESLIE BOUGHER AR

## QUITCLAIM DEED

WHEREAS, pursuant to NRS 321.001, title to State land is required to be held by DIVISION OF STATE LANDS in the name of the STATE OF NEVADA, and

WHEREAS, October 17, 1966 the STATE OF NEVADA FISH AND GAME COMMISSION now known as the DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE (WILDLIFE) received a deed recorded October 13<sup>th</sup> in Lincoln County, Nevada records, page 141 of Book N-1 of Real Estate Deeds, Document number 44587 for the water rights described below, now known as Key-Pittman water rights Proof 01794.

WHEREAS, to comply with NRS 321.001 it is necessary to transfer title from WILDLIFE to STATE OF NEVADA, and

WHEREAS, title will be held in the name of the STATE OF NEVADA by DIVISION OF STATE LANDS for and on behalf of the NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE, and

Page 1 of 3

QUITCLAIM KEY-PITTMAN WATER RIGHTS -BY DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE TO STATE OF NEVADA

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE formerly known as STATE OF NEVADA FISH AND GAME COMMISSION, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR, does hereby quitclaim to the STATE OF NEVADA hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, all right, title, and interest in and to the real property described as all those water rights in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada commonly known as, being appurtenant to portions of Sections 2, 3, 10 & 11 Township 5 North Range 60 East M.D.M. and described as follows:

A portion of Proof 01794, being 1.) 444 acre-feet at a diversion rate of 1.11 cfs, appurtenant to 111 acres.

Together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR has executed this conveyance this day of October 12 , 2004.

Page 2 of 3

QUITCLAIM KEY-PITTMAN WATER RIGHTS -BY DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE TO STATE OF NEVADA

GRANTOR: DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE			$\wedge$
By: TERRY CRAWFORTH Director	met		
STATE OF NEVADA	) ss.		
COUNTY OF WASHOE	)		
On Cotolli 18 Terry Crawforth, Director, Departn the above instrument.			e me, a Notary Public, ed that he executed
NOTARY PUBLIC		BULAMNE SCOUP Notary Poil to - State of Appointed Fusioned in Wash Not 03-82300 E - Excins Man	Nevada poe County
APPROVED:	<u> </u>	бомбийког, от — гоголо таков счи	
STATE OF NEVADA			
Division of State Lands			
By:			
Date: 4/23/54			
APPROVED as to Form: BRIAN SANDOVAL			
Attorney General			
By: C. Wayne Howle Deputy Attorney General	Co		
Date: 700004			

Page 3 of 3

QUITCLAIM KEY-PITTMAN WATER RIGHTS -BY DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE TO STATE OF NEVADA

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assassa	Parcel Number (s)	:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) N/A ~	-water rights		Document/Instrument#: 10.3320
			Book: 193 Page: 72 74
c)		*	Date of Recording: Documber 1 2004 Notes:
d)			Nutes.
	<del></del>		
2. Type of P	roperty:	•	
a)	Vacant Land b)	Single Fam Re	
ં 🗀	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. f) Agricultural h)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	
1)55	Other Water		
•			\ \
	lue/Sales Price of Pr		\$ N/A
Deed in L	ieu of Foreclosure Only	(value of property)	\$N/A
Transfer T	ax Value:		\$N/A
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax Due:		\$12.5
4 45 -		/	
	tion Claimed:	1	
a. Trans	sfer Tax Exemption, per N	NRS 375.090, Section: J	(2)
b. Expla	in Reason for Exemption		
·			
5. Partial Int	terest: Percentage be	eing transferred:	0/6
	7	ing transferred.	<del>1</del> / 2
The undersign	ned declares and ackno	wledges, under pena	ty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375	.110, that the informatio	on provided is correct	to the best of their information and
belief, and car	n be supported by docu	mentation if called up	on to substantiate the information
provided here	in. Furthermore, the di	sallowance of any cla	med exemption, or other determination
of additional ta	ax due, may result in a	penalty of 10% of the	tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
	/ /		,
Pursuant to f	√RS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller shall be	jointly and severally liable for any
additional an		/	
Signature			Capacity
Signature			Capacity
9			Capacity
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFORM	ATION BUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	EQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Print Name:	Terry Crawfort	Print Na	
Address:	1100 Valley Road	1	<u> </u>
City:	Reno	City:	Carson City
State:	NV Zip: 891		
	7 %	<u> </u>	NV Zip: 1 89706
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING	<b>.</b>
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		_
Print Name:	N/A	•	Escrow#
Address:			
City:		State:	Zip:
-			

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)